
RELEASE #1 -- August 30, 2019 CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL
2018 Division 4 State Finalist

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

Chelsea Bulldogs (0-0, 0-0 SEC White) at
Dexter Dreadnaughts (0-0, 0-0 SEC White)

Al Ritt Stadium - Dexter, MI
Friday, August 30, 2019 - 7:00 PM

Series v. Dexter:  Chelsea leads 55-12-2
Series Streak:  Chelsea won 23

Last Meeting v. Dexter: 2018 (W 34-20)
Last Chelsea Win: 2018
Last Dexter Win: 1995

GAME INFORMATION

Follow the Bulldogs on...

Twitter
@ChelseaBulldogs
@ChelseaFB_SEC

Instagram
@chelsea_bulldogs

Facebook
/ChelseaBulldogs
/ChelseaHSFootball

DATE
August 30, 2019
September 6, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 20, 2019
September 27, 2019
October 4, 2019
October 11, 2019
October 18, 2019
October 25, 2019
November 1 or 2, 2019

OPPONENT
at Dexter
v. Pinckney
v. Pioneer
v. Lincoln
at Jackson
v. Ypsilanti
v. Adrian
at Tecumseh
at Skyline
State Playoffs
 
 

LOCATION
Dexter High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Jackson High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Tecumseh High School
Skyline High School
TBD

TIME
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School
740 N. Freer Rd.
Chelsea, MI  48118
(734) 433-2201
 

Dr. Julie Helber
Superintendent
 

Michael J. Kapolka
Principal
 

Brad Bush
Athletic Director
 

Jason Morris
Assistant Athletic Director
 

Tracie Stoffer
Administrative Assistant
 

Tom LaFleur
Athletic Trainer
 

Josh Lucas
Head Coach (2nd Season)
 

Enrollment 835 (Class B)
Conference SEC White
Band Pride of Chelsea
Fight Song O Chelsea High
Colors Blue and Gold
 

Bulldogs and Dreadnaughts
This will be the 70th meeting between Chelsea and
Dexter since 1950.  The Bulldogs hold a 55-12-2
record against the Dreadnaughts during that time. 
 Chelsea has won the last 23 matchups with Dexter.  
This will mark the second consecutive season that
these two long-time SEC rivals will face off in the
opening game of the season.
 Playoff Bound
2018 marked the 19th time in the past 20 seasons
that the Bulldogs have qualified for the playoffs,
while the Dreadnaughts made their first ever
appearnce in the state playoffs last year.

Senioritis
The 2019 Bulldogs return 21 seniors from a team
that went to the Division 4 State Finals last
November.  They will look to build off of last year's
success.

Home Sweet Home
After the season opener against the Dreadnaughts,
the Bulldogs will get comfortable at home as five of
the next six games will be played at home prior to
finishing the season with two on the road.

Next Up
Chelsea will host Pinckney in their home opener
next Friday, while Dexter will travel to Ypsilanti.

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES PAGE 1

2015 Division 3 State Finalist

1971 Class B State Champions

23 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS



RELEASE #1 -- August 30, 2019 CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES PAGE 2

CHELSEA ROSTER
Chelsea Coaching Staff
 
Head Coach:
Josh Lucas (2nd Season)
 
Assistant Coaches:
Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, 
Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese,
Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, 
Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, 
Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

 
Head Coach:  Stephanie Pratto

 
Charlize Booker | Haley Braun 

Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak*
Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton

Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe
Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

 
*Senior

DEXTER ROSTER

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 2018 Division 4 State Finalist

23 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

1971 Class B State Champions

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

1--Kyle Knight 
2--Vinny Yado

3--Ross Stofflet
4--Joe Taylor

5--Mitch Sumner 
6--Bradley Fischer  
7--Griffen Murphy
8--Tyler Wahlgren

9--Jake Parker 
10--Riley Sumner
11--Hunter Ferry 

12--Mitchell Reynolds 
13--Hunter Berrien

14--Shane Nold
15--Dylan Dollinger 

16--Zach Wotta 
17--Chase Kemp 
18--Alex Lewis 

19--Boyce Jones 
20--Zach Sanborn 

21--Tyler Valik 
22--Brennan Van Riper

23--AJ Tokarski 
24--Logan Vaughn

26--Zane Johnson-Chasteen
27--Ben Strzyzewski

31--Carson Gray 
32--Sam Michael 
40--Gabe Vowles 
44--Corbin Steele 

50--Anthony Davila
52--Riley Mickle

53--Peter DeFant 
54--Connor Boone

57--Dillon Hutchison
58--Justin Heim

59--Brian Morgans
62--Joe Clark

63--Daniel Golding
64--Michael Mason

68--Max Reyes
71--Ryan Bareis

72--Branden Merkel
74--Brendan Westcott

76--Aidan Keeler
77--Josiah Fitch

84--Nick Fisk
88--Hunter Allen

99--Mason Pustay

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR

QB
DB/WR/K

WR/P
FS/WR/RB

SS
WR
QB
WR

DB/K
DB

WR/RB
DL

LB/P/K
DB
WR
SS
DB
WR
WR

WR/FS
RB
RB
DB
SS
DB

HB/CB
LB
LB
LB
LB
OL
DL
DL
OL
DL
OL
OL

OL/DL
DL/OL

OL
DL/OL
OL/DL

OL
DL/OL

OL
OL/DL
WR/CB

DE
DL

2--Rhett Jacobs
3--Noah MItchell
4--Vince Malong
5--Bryce Martin

6--Yusef Mohammed
7--Daniel Troncalli

8--Trevor Bazzy
9--Blake Sislo

10--Ethan Esch
11--Bobby Pnacek
12--Colin Parachek
13--Quincy Gough

14--Jack Kirkey
15--Jack Martin

16--Evan Krolewski
17--Avery Berkibike
18--Brady Keough

20--Zach Norris
21--Myles VanFossen
22--Antwan Ficklen
23--Jordan Watson
24--Jasper Howell
25--Alex Adams

33--Matt Gaechter
34--Keegan Kipke
42--Lucas Koone

43--Andrew Friedman
44--Drew Biggert
50--Mark Young

52--Andrew Zogaib
54--Nathan Bauer
55--Caleb Drenner
56--Lukas Berube
70--Vince Burgos

71--James Livingston
72--Sam Alabre

74--Patrick Kaercher
75--Lex Krull

78--Danny Breadiy
80--Liam Baird

88--Brennan Parachek

Dexter Coaching Staff
 
Head Coach:
Phil Jacobs (3rd Season)
 
Assistant Coaches:
Kevin Cislo, James Drummond, 
Bill Ivan, Steve Maples,
George Michos, Matt Parachek,
Tony Quint, Rob Schwartz,
Dave Teddy, Mike Verbal, &
Chris Whittaker 

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
FR

 
 
 
 

COACHES
6'0"
5'8"
6'3"
5'9"
6'2"
6'2"
5'9"
5'9"
6'1"
6'0"
5'6"
5'9"
6'0"
6'0"

5'10"
5'8"
6'0"
6'1"
6'0"
6'0"

5'10"
5'9"
5'7"
5'9"

5'10"
5'8"
6'0"
5'9"
5'8"
5'9"
6'0"
5'8"
6'0"
5'9"
6'2"
6'0"
5'9"
6'1"
6'3"

5'10"
6'2"
6'2"
6'2"
5'8"
5'8"
6'2"

5'11"
6'0"
6'2"

CHEERLEADERS

155
160
160
170
165
141
180
150
152
160
130
170
205
165
190
145
170
175
150
161
155
175
155
170
140
150
160
205
160
170
195
155
202
215
205
185
175
220
215
200
275
210
220
205
190
250
150
195
210

150
150
170
200
175
195
150
170
190
165
185
175
145
165
185
170
150
165
175
170
205
175
170
205
185
200
170
220
225
200
210
225
230
260
230
205
285
220
255
140
215

5'9"
6'0"
5'8"

5'10"
6'0"
6'0"

5'10"
6'0"
6'0"
6'2"
6'4"

5'10"
5'8"
6'2"

5'10"
5'11"
6'0"
6'2"
6'0"
5'8"

5'10"
5'11"
5'10"
5'10"
5'11"
5'9"

5'11"
6'1"
6'4"

5'10"
6'2"
6'0"

5'10"
6'0"
6'7"
6'1"

5'11"
6'3"

5'10"
5'10"
6'5"

WR
DB
LB
DL
DB
DB
WR
DB
LB
WR
QB
DL
WR
WR
RB
WR
K/P
DB
DL
WR
LB
DB
DB
LB
LB
WR
LB
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
DL
OL
DB
WR


