

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 🔶 2018 Division 4 State Finalist 1971 Class B State Champions



23 SEC TITLES \diamondsuit 8 DISTRICT TITLES \diamondsuit 2 REGIONAL TITLES \diamondsuit 2 STATE FINALS

CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

#GOBULLDOGS

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School 740 N. Freer Rd. Chelsea, MI 48118 (734) 433-2201

Dr. Julie Helber Superintendent

Michael J. Kapolka Principal

Brad Bush Athletic Director

Jason Morris Assistant Athletic Director

Tracie Stoffer Administrative Assistant

Tom LaFleur *Athletic Trainer*

Josh Lucas Head Coach (2nd Season)

Enrollment 835 (Class B) Conference SEC White Band Pride of Chelsea Fight Song O Chelsea High Colors Blue and Gold

Follow the Bulldogs on...



Twitter @ChelseaBulldogs @ChelseaFB_SEC



Instagram @chelsea_bulldogs

Facebook /ChelseaBulldogs /ChelseaHSFootball

Series v. Dexter: Chelsea leads 55-12-2 Series Streak: Chelsea won 23 Last Meeting v. Dexter: 2018 (W 34-20) Last Chelsea Win: 2018 Last Dexter Win: 1995

Chelsea Bulldogs (0-0, 0-0 SEC White) at

Dexter Dreadnaughts (0-0, 0-0 SEC White)

Al Ritt Stadium - Dexter, MI

Friday, August 30, 2019 - 7:00 PM



GAME INFORMATION

Bulldogs and Dreadnaughts

This will be the 70th meeting between Chelsea and Dexter since 1950. The Bulldogs hold a 55-12-2 record against the Dreadnaughts during that time. Chelsea has won the last 23 matchups with Dexter. This will mark the second consecutive season that these two long-time SEC rivals will face off in the opening game of the season.

Playoff Bound

DATE

August 30, 2019

September 6, 2019

September 13, 2019

September 20, 2019

September 27, 2019

October 4, 2019

October 11, 2019

October 18, 2019

October 25, 2019

November 1 or 2, 2019

2018 marked the 19th time in the past 20 seasons that the Bulldogs have qualified for the playoffs, while the Dreadnaughts made their first ever appearnce in the state playoffs last year.

Home Sweet Home

After the season opener against the Dreadnaughts, the Bulldogs will get comfortable at home as five of the next six games will be played at home prior to finishing the season with two on the road.

Senioritis

The 2019 Bulldogs return 21 seniors from a team that went to the Division 4 State Finals last November. They will look to build off of last year's success.

Next Up

Chelsea will host Pinckney in their home opener next Friday, while Dexter will travel to Ypsilanti.

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

OPPONENT at Dexter v. Pinckney v. Pioneer v. Lincoln at Jackson v. Ypsilanti v. Adrian at Tecumseh at Skyline State Playoff

r	Dexter H		
ey	Chelsea H		
er	Chelsea H		
ו	Chelsea H		
n	Jackson H		
nti	Chelsea H		
	Chelsea H		
nseh	Tecumse		
5	Skyline H		
yoffs	TBD		

LOCATION TIME Dexter High School 7:00 PM h High School 7:00 PM ligh School 7:00 PM TBD



2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 🔶 2018 Division 4 State Finalist 1971 Class B State Champions



23 SEC TITLES 🔶 8 DISTRICT TITLES 🔶 2 REGIONAL TITLES 🔶 2 STATE FINALS

CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

CHELSEA ROSTER

1Kyle Knight	SR	QB	6'0"	155
2Vinny Yado	SR	DB/WR/K	5'8"	160
3Ross Stofflet	SR	WR/P	6'3"	160
4Joe Taylor	JR	FS/WR/RB	5'9"	170
5Mitch Sumner	JR	SS	6'2"	165
6Bradley Fischer	SR	WR	6'2"	141
7Griffen Murphy	JR	QB	5'9"	180
8Tyler Wahlgren	JR	WR	5'9"	150
9Jake Parker	JR	DB/K	6'1"	152
10Riley Sumner	SR	DB	6'0"	160
11Hunter Ferry	JR	WR/RB	5'6"	130
12Mitchell Reynolds	SR	DL	5'9"	170
13Hunter Berrien	JR	LB/P/K	6'0"	205
14Shane Nold	SR	DB	6'0"	165
15Dylan Dollinger	JR	WR	5'10"	190
16Zach Wotta	SR	SS	5'8"	145
17Chase Kemp	JR	DB	6'0"	170
18Alex Lewis	SR	WR	6'1"	175
19Boyce Jones	SR	WR	6'0"	150
20Zach Sanborn	SR	WR/FS	6'0"	161
21Tyler Valik	JR	RB	5'10"	155
22Brennan Van Riper	SR	RB	5'9"	175
23AJ Tokarski	JR	DB	5'7"	155
24Logan Vaughn	JR	SS	5'9"	170
26Zane Johnson-Chasteen	JR	DB	5'10"	140
27Ben Strzyzewski	SO	HB/CB	5'8"	150
31Carson Gray	SO	LB	6'0"	160
32Sam Michael	SR	LB	5'9"	205
40Gabe Vowles	SR	LB	5'8"	160
44Corbin Steele	JR	LB	5'9"	170
50Anthony Davila	JR	OL	6'0"	195
52Riley Mickle	JR	DL	5'8"	155
53Peter DeFant	JR	DL	6'0"	202
54Connor Boone	SR	OL	5'9"	215
57Dillon Hutchison	JR	DL	6'2"	205
58Justin Heim	SR	OL	6'0"	185
59Brian Morgans	JR	OL	5'9"	175
62Joe Clark	SO	OL/DL	6'1"	220
63Daniel Golding	SR	DL/OL	6'3"	215
64Michael Mason	SR	OL	5'10"	200
68Max Reyes	SR	DL/OL	6'2"	275
71Ryan Bareis	JR	OL/DL	6'2"	210
72Branden Merkel	JR	OL	6'2"	220
74Brendan Westcott	JR	DL/OL	5'8"	205
76Aidan Keeler	JR	OL	5'8"	190
77Josiah Fitch	SR	OL/DL	6'2"	250
84Nick Fisk	SO	WR/CB	5'11"	150
88Hunter Allen	SR	DE	6'0"	195
99Mason Pustay	SR	DL	6'2"	210

DEXTER ROSTER

2Rhett Jacobs	SR	WR	5'9"	150
3Noah Mltchell	SR	DB	6'0"	150
4Vince Malong	SR	LB	5'8"	170
5Bryce Martin	SR	DL	5'10"	200
6Yusef Mohammed	SR	DB	6'0"	175
7Daniel Troncalli	SR	DB	6'0"	195
8Trevor Bazzy	SR	WR	5'10"	150
9Blake Sislo	JR	DB	6'0"	170
10Ethan Esch	JR	LB	6'0"	190
11Bobby Pnacek	SR	WR	6'2"	165
12Colin Parachek	JR	QB	6'4"	185
13Quincy Gough	SR	DL	5'10"	175
14Jack Kirkey	JR	WR	5'8"	145
15Jack Martin	JR	WR	6'2"	165
16Evan Krolewski	JR	RB	5'10"	185
17Avery Berkibike	JR	WR	5'11"	170
18Brady Keough	SR	K/P	6'0"	150
20Zach Norris	JR	DB	6'2"	165
21Myles VanFossen	SR	DL	6'0"	175
22Antwan Ficklen	SR	WR	5'8"	170
23Jordan Watson	SR	LB	5'10"	205
24Jasper Howell	SR	DB	5'11"	175
25Alex Adams	SR	DB	5'10"	170
33Matt Gaechter	SR	LB	5'10"	205
34Keegan Kipke	JR	LB	5'11"	185
42Lucas Koone	JR	WR	5'9"	200
43Andrew Friedman	SR	LB	5'11"	170
44Drew Biggert	SR	DL	6'1"	220
50Mark Young	SR	DL	6'4"	225
52Andrew Zogaib	JR	DL	5'10"	200
54Nathan Bauer	JR	DL	6'2"	210
55Caleb Drenner	JR	DL	6'0"	225
56Lukas Berube	JR	OL	5'10"	230
70Vince Burgos	SR	OL	6'0"	260
71James Livingston	SO	OL	6'7"	230
72Sam Alabre	JR	OL	6'1"	205
74Patrick Kaercher	SR	OL	5'11"	285
75Lex Krull	JR	DL	6'3"	220
78Danny Breadiy	SR	OL	5'10"	255
80Liam Baird	SR	DB	5'10"	140
88Brennan Parachek	FR	WR	6'5"	215

#GOBULLDOGS

COACHES

Chelsea Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Josh Lucas (2nd Season)

Assistant Coaches:

Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese, Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

Dexter Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Phil Jacobs (3rd Season)

Assistant Coaches:

Kevin Cislo, James Drummond, Bill Ivan, Steve Maples, George Michos, Matt Parachek, Tony Quint, Rob Schwartz, Dave Teddy, Mike Verbal, & Chris Whittaker

CHEERLEADERS

Head Coach: Stephanie Pratto

Charlize Booker | Haley Braun Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak* Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

*Senior

